505976426 03/19/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6023134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYNTHIA LISA SKEPTON	12/22/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLAN FOUTCH
Street Address:	42064 NW BARTON CT
City:	BANKS
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97106

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10194723

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5417295936

**Email:** johnjessica1982@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN L LAY

Address Line 1: 84776 LORANE HWY

Address Line 4: EUGENE, OREGON 97405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. LAY
SIGNATURE:	/john L Lay AIF for Cynthia L Skepton/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/19/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505976426 REEL: 052171 FRAME: 0497

	. 11
Whereas, I Cynthio	Lisa Skepton
is owner of said patent/appl	lication 10194723
'	
Whereas,	
Allan Fout	
- 42064 NW	Barton Ct.
OUNNS) ON	
hereafter referred to said assinterest in said patent/applic	signee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and cation 10194723
	ed, and other good and valuable consideration, I sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire esaid patent.
Executed this $12 - 22$	-2019
Signature Attachev-	John L. Lay in-fact for Cynthia Lisa Skepton
71//817129	, = , = , = , = , = , = , = , = , = , =

PATENT REEL: 052171 FRAME: 0498

**RECORDED: 03/19/2020** 

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT